PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2159

- Page 1, line 1, after the first "new" insert "subsection to" and replace "to chapter 50-24.1 and a new section to" with "28-32-03"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "chapter 50-29"
- Page 1, line 3, after the semicolon insert "to provide an expiration date;"
- Page 1, line 6, after "new" insert "subsection to" and replace "to chapter 50-24.1" with "28-32-03"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "Authority to adopt interim final rules."
- Page 1, line 9, replace "a" with "the" and replace "that emergency rulemaking is necessary and without the" with "required by subsection 2"
- Page 1, line 10, remove "approval of the governor", after "eligibility" insert "requirements", and after the second "of" insert "the"
- Page 1, line 11, after "assistance" insert "program described in chapter 50-24.1"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "A new section to chapter 50-29 of the North Dakota Century Code is" with "**EXPIRATION DATE.** This Act is effective through July 1, 2007, and after that date is ineffective."
- Page 1, remove lines 16 through 23

Renumber accordingly